




















































































 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 

 
 



Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Lawrence County 040 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Lawrence County Board Of Education 3.00 3.78 3.13 0.47 0.18 

East Lawrence High School 3.50 19.76 10.77 2.47 6.52 

East Lawrence Elementary School 3.50 32.89 28.78 4.11 0.00 

R A Hubbard High School 2.00 7.22 4.38 0.90 1.94 

East Lawrence Middle School 3.50 20.95 17.20 2.62 1.13 

Hatton Elementary School 2.50 28.27 24.74 3.53 0.00 

Hatton High School 3.50 22.58 13.83 2.82 5.93 

Hazlewood Elementary School 2.00 14.39 12.59 1.80 0.00 

Lawrence County High School 4.50 33.39 18.20 4.17 11.02 

Moulton Elementary School 3.50 39.69 34.73 4.96 0.00 

Moulton Middle School 4.50 28.58 23.42 3.57 1.59 

Mount Hope 2.00 6.39 5.59 0.80 0.00 

Speake 2.00 10.46 9.15 1.31 0.00 

Totals: 40.00 268.35 206.51 33.53 28.31 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Lee County 041 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Lee County Board Of Education 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Beauregard High School 4.50 36.39 19.83 4.55 12.01 

Beauregard Elementary School 3.50 41.05 35.92 5.13 0.00 

Beulah High School 4.50 28.52 17.71 3.57 7.24 

Beulah Elementary School 3.50 42.27 36.99 5.28 0.00 

Loachapoka High School 2.00 13.11 8.16 1.64 3.31 

Loachapoka Elementary School 2.50 18.08 15.82 2.26 0.00 

Sanford Middle School 4.50 28.05 23.00 3.51 1.54 

West Smiths Station Elementary School 4.50 50.80 44.45 6.35 0.00 

Smiths Station High School 8.50 77.95 42.49 9.74 25.72 

East Smiths Station Elementary School 4.50 52.10 45.59 6.51 0.00 

South Smiths Station Elementary School 3.50 44.93 39.31 5.62 0.00 

Smith Station Freshman Center 3.50 25.21 13.75 3.15 8.31 

Smiths Station Junior High School 5.50 48.23 37.20 6.03 5.00 

Wacoochee Elementary School 3.50 35.22 30.82 4.40 0.00 

Totals: 60.00 541.91 411.04 67.74 63.13 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Limestone County 042 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Limestone County Board Of Education 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Ardmore High School 5.50 51.27 33.49 6.41 11.37 

Blue Springs Elementary School 2.50 29.70 25.99 3.71 0.00 

Cedar Hill Elementary School 3.50 38.81 33.96 4.85 0.00 

Clements High School 4.50 28.89 18.49 3.61 6.79 

Creekside Primary School 3.50 36.19 31.67 4.52 0.00 

Creekside Elementary School 3.50 28.86 25.25 3.61 0.00 

East Limestone High School 7.50 63.74 41.32 7.97 14.45 

Johnson Elementary School 2.50 18.46 16.15 2.31 0.00 

Elkmont High School 4.50 36.81 23.80 4.60 8.41 

Elkmont Elementary School 2.50 22.73 19.89 2.84 0.00 

Sugar Creek Elementary School 3.50 38.94 34.07 4.87 0.00 

Piney Chapel Elementary School 2.00 11.86 10.38 1.48 0.00 

Tanner High School 3.50 24.95 16.09 3.12 5.74 

Tanner Elementary School 2.50 21.42 18.74 2.68 0.00 

Limestone County Virtual School Center 5.50 50.13 35.62 6.27 8.24 

West Limestone High School 5.50 42.57 27.58 5.32 9.67 

Totals: 67.50 545.33 412.49 68.17 64.67 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Lowndes County 043 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Lowndes County Board Of Education 1.50 5.12 4.48 0.64 0.00 

Calhoun High School 2.00 11.54 6.29 1.44 3.81 

Central Elementary School 2.50 17.23 15.08 2.15 0.00 

Central High School 3.50 14.41 7.85 1.80 4.76 

Fort Deposit Elementary School 2.00 13.03 11.40 1.63 0.00 

Hayneville Middle School 2.00 8.43 6.81 1.05 0.57 

Lowndes County Middle School 2.00 7.10 5.71 0.89 0.50 

Jackson-Steele Elementary School 2.00 9.69 8.48 1.21 0.00 

Totals: 17.50 86.55 66.10 10.81 9.64 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Macon County 044 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Macon County Board Of Education 3.00 4.56 3.99 0.57 0.00 

Booker T Washington High 3.50 27.61 15.05 3.45 9.11 

DC Wolfe School 2.00 7.19 6.29 0.90 0.00 

George Washington Carver Elementary Scho 2.50 30.09 26.33 3.76 0.00 

Notasulga High School 3.50 16.02 11.93 2.00 2.09 

Tuskegee Public Elementary 3.50 16.63 14.55 2.08 0.00 

Tuskegee Institute Middle School 2.00 11.20 8.64 1.40 1.16 

Totals: 20.00 113.30 86.78 14.16 12.36 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Madison County 045 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Madison County Board Of Education 4.00 2.18 1.91 0.27 0.00 

Buckhorn High School 8.50 75.86 41.35 9.48 25.03 

Buckhorn Middle School 4.50 33.81 26.08 4.23 3.50 

Central School 3.50 41.40 35.32 5.17 0.91 

Harvest School 3.50 43.63 38.18 5.45 0.00 

Hazel Green Elementary School 3.50 43.93 38.44 5.49 0.00 

Hazel Green High School 8.50 74.61 40.66 9.33 24.62 

Madison County Elementary School 2.50 21.70 18.56 2.71 0.43 

Madison County High School 4.50 30.04 16.38 3.75 9.91 

Madison Cross Roads Elementary School 4.50 50.46 44.15 6.31 0.00 

Meridianville Middle School 4.50 31.63 24.40 3.95 3.28 

Monrovia Middle School 7.50 51.73 41.49 6.47 3.77 

Monrovia Elementary School 3.50 31.12 27.23 3.89 0.00 

Lynn Fanning Elementary School 3.50 36.87 32.26 4.61 0.00 

Mt Carmel Elementary School 3.50 37.55 32.86 4.69 0.00 

New Hope High School 3.50 21.40 11.66 2.68 7.06 

New Hope Elementary School 3.50 35.62 30.13 4.45 1.04 

New Market School 2.50 21.00 18.37 2.63 0.00 

Owens Cross Roads School 2.50 20.17 17.65 2.52 0.00 

Riverton Intermediate School 4.50 35.07 30.69 4.38 0.00 

Riverton Elementary School 2.50 30.90 27.04 3.86 0.00 

Legacy Elementary School 3.50 43.92 38.43 5.49 0.00 

Sparkman High School 9.50 99.30 54.12 12.41 32.77 

Sparkman Ninth Grade School 4.50 32.14 17.51 4.02 10.61 

Sparkman Middle School 5.50 39.55 31.95 4.94 2.66 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Madison County 045 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Walnut Grove School 2.00 13.78 12.06 1.72 0.00 

Moores Mill Intermediate School 4.50 35.25 30.84 4.41 0.00 

Endeavor Elementary School 3.50 37.88 33.14 4.74 0.00 

Totals: 122.00 1,072.50 812.86 134.05 125.59 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Marengo County 046 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Marengo County Board Of Education 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Amelia L. Johnson High School 3.00 9.63 7.17 1.20 1.26 

Marengo High School 3.00 14.15 10.64 1.77 1.74 

Sweet Water High School 4.50 33.01 24.87 4.13 4.01 

Totals: 12.00 56.79 42.68 7.10 7.01 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Marion County 047 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Marion County Board Of Education 1.50 0.13 0.09 0.02 0.02 

Brilliant Elementary School 2.00 8.09 7.08 1.01 0.00 

Brilliant High School 2.00 6.55 4.15 0.82 1.58 

Guin Elementary School 2.00 14.26 12.48 1.78 0.00 

Hackleburg Elementary School 2.00 14.67 12.84 1.83 0.00 

Hackleburg High School 2.00 10.18 6.29 1.27 2.62 

Hamilton Elementary School 3.50 39.54 34.60 4.94 0.00 

Hamilton Middle School 4.50 25.24 20.74 3.16 1.34 

Hamilton High School 4.50 28.65 15.62 3.58 9.45 

Marion County High School 2.00 13.42 8.35 1.68 3.39 

Phillips Elementary School 2.00 14.45 12.64 1.81 0.00 

Phillips High School 2.00 12.42 7.53 1.55 3.34 

Totals: 30.00 187.60 142.41 23.45 21.74 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 
Page 52 of 151 



Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Marshall County 048 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Marshall County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Asbury High School 4.50 28.27 18.82 3.53 5.92 

Asbury Elementary School 3.50 32.21 28.18 4.03 0.00 

Brindlee Mountain High School 4.50 33.31 21.59 4.16 7.56 

Claysville School 2.00 5.13 4.49 0.64 0.00 

Douglas Elementary School 2.50 26.42 23.12 3.30 0.00 

Robert D Sloman Primary 2.50 32.08 28.07 4.01 0.00 

Douglas High School 4.50 33.01 17.99 4.13 10.89 

Douglas Middle School 3.50 23.90 19.20 2.99 1.71 

Brindlee Mountain Elementary School 2.00 12.53 10.96 1.57 0.00 

Kate D Smith DAR High School 3.50 25.03 13.64 3.13 8.26 

Kate Duncan Smith DAR Middle 3.50 21.18 17.34 2.65 1.19 

Kate D Smith DAR Elementary School 2.50 26.49 23.18 3.31 0.00 

Brindlee Mountain Primary School 2.00 13.15 11.51 1.64 0.00 

Totals: 44.00 312.71 238.09 39.09 35.53 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Mobile County 049 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Mobile County Board Of Education 8.00 58.30 49.42 7.29 1.59 

North Mobile County Middle School 2.50 28.46 24.33 3.56 0.57 

Anna F Booth Elementary School 2.50 30.61 26.78 3.83 0.00 

Peter F Alba Middle School 4.50 25.35 20.52 3.17 1.66 

Allentown Elementary School 4.50 50.60 44.27 6.33 0.00 

Augusta Evans School 3.50 14.29 9.20 1.79 3.30 

Mary B Austin Elementary School 3.50 31.84 27.86 3.98 0.00 

Denton Magnet School of Technology 3.50 17.61 14.44 2.20 0.97 

Ben C Rain High School 5.50 43.07 23.48 5.38 14.21 

Booker T Washington Middle School 2.00 11.10 8.90 1.39 0.81 

Baker High School 12.50 151.77 82.72 18.97 50.08 

Bernice J Causey Middle School 8.50 72.03 57.96 9.00 5.07 

Mattie T Blount High School 5.50 53.04 28.91 6.63 17.50 

Breitling Elementary School 3.50 34.28 29.99 4.29 0.00 

Alma Bryant High School 9.50 97.58 53.18 12.20 32.20 

Burns Middle School 5.50 41.97 33.78 5.25 2.94 

Mary W Burroughs Elementary School 2.50 21.67 18.96 2.71 0.00 

Calcedeaver Elementary School 2.00 14.44 12.63 1.81 0.00 

Calloway Smith Middle School 4.50 32.56 26.16 4.07 2.33 

Citronelle High School 5.50 45.47 24.78 5.68 15.01 

Continuous Learning Center 2.00 2.90 1.58 0.36 0.96 

W H Council Traditional School 3.50 41.47 36.29 5.18 0.00 

Erwin Craighead Elementary School 3.50 34.87 30.51 4.36 0.00 

Dauphin Island Elementary School 2.00 6.13 5.36 0.77 0.00 

WP Davidson High School 8.50 89.03 48.52 11.13 29.38 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Mobile County 049 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Dawes Intermediate School 3.50 30.25 26.47 3.78 0.00 

Dixon Elementary School 2.50 29.20 25.55 3.65 0.00 

Dr. Robert W. Gilliard Elementary 4.50 47.72 41.76 5.96 0.00 

Dunbar Creative Performing Arts 3.50 23.46 19.11 2.93 1.42 

ER Dickson Elementary School 4.50 49.09 42.95 6.14 0.00 

Collins-Rhodes Elementary School 3.50 33.93 29.69 4.24 0.00 

Elsie Collier Elementary School 3.50 42.11 36.85 5.26 0.00 

Elizabeth Fonde Elementary School 3.50 36.98 32.36 4.62 0.00 

Forest Hill Elementary School 3.50 31.54 27.60 3.94 0.00 

George Hall Elementary School 2.50 22.93 20.06 2.87 0.00 

J E Turner Elementary 3.50 32.79 28.69 4.10 0.00 

Cora Castlen Elementary 2.50 29.25 25.59 3.66 0.00 

Grant Elementary School 2.50 15.81 13.83 1.98 0.00 

WC Griggs Elementary School 3.50 43.38 37.96 5.42 0.00 

Hollingers Island Elementary School 2.50 17.62 15.42 2.20 0.00 

Florence Howard Elementary School 2.50 26.42 23.12 3.30 0.00 

Hutchens Elementary School 3.50 35.52 31.08 4.44 0.00 

Indian Springs Elementary School 2.50 21.93 19.19 2.74 0.00 

John Will Elementary School 3.50 31.46 27.53 3.93 0.00 

Clark-Shaw Magnet School 5.50 41.00 33.02 5.13 2.85 

Kate Shepard Elementary School 3.50 35.74 31.27 4.47 0.00 

Leinkauf Elementary School 3.50 37.58 32.88 4.70 0.00 

Mary G Montgomery High School 10.50 111.84 60.95 13.98 36.91 

Maryvale Elementary School 2.50 27.03 23.65 3.38 0.00 

McDavid-Jones Elementary School 4.50 51.71 45.25 6.46 0.00 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Mobile County 049 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Meadowlake Elementary 2.50 26.97 23.60 3.37 0.00 

Grand Bay Middle School 5.50 41.95 33.91 5.24 2.80 

Mobile County Training Middle School 2.00 8.99 7.24 1.12 0.63 

Eichold-Mertz School of Math and Science 2.50 29.01 25.38 3.63 0.00 

Morningside Elementary School 2.50 30.09 26.33 3.76 0.00 

Murphy High School 9.50 102.13 55.66 12.77 33.70 

Nan Gray Davis Elementary School 3.50 32.23 28.20 4.03 0.00 

Old Shell Road Magnet School 3.50 32.42 28.37 4.05 0.00 

Olive J Dodge Elementary School 4.50 56.58 49.51 7.07 0.00 

Orchard Elementary School 2.50 30.23 26.45 3.78 0.00 

Phillips Preparatory Middle School 5.50 38.88 31.63 4.86 2.39 

Pillans Middle School 4.50 25.84 20.80 3.23 1.81 

Lott Middle School 3.50 24.09 19.30 3.01 1.78 

O'Rourke Elementary School 4.50 60.94 53.32 7.62 0.00 

CL Scarborough Model Middle School 4.50 27.02 21.65 3.38 1.99 

Semmes Elementary School 3.50 33.75 29.53 4.22 0.00 

Semmes Middle School 8.50 71.59 57.49 8.95 5.15 

Saint Elmo Elementary School 2.50 25.22 22.07 3.15 0.00 

Holloway Elementary 3.50 39.48 34.54 4.94 0.00 

Taylor White Elementary School 2.50 22.57 19.75 2.82 0.00 

Tanner Williams Elementary School 2.50 19.00 16.62 2.38 0.00 

Theodore High School 8.50 86.14 46.94 10.77 28.43 

Katherine H Hankins Middle School 5.50 38.73 31.26 4.84 2.63 

John L Leflore Magnet School 4.50 35.29 19.23 4.41 11.65 

Chastang-Fournier Middle School 3.50 36.16 30.15 4.52 1.49 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Mobile County 049 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

CF Vigor High School 4.50 34.70 18.91 4.34 11.45 

WD Robbins Elementary School 2.50 22.18 19.41 2.77 0.00 

Spencer-Westlawn Elementary School 3.50 34.91 30.55 4.36 0.00 

Whitley Elementary School 2.50 19.04 16.66 2.38 0.00 

Lillie B Williamson High School 4.50 38.89 24.52 4.86 9.51 

Wilmer Elementary School 3.50 35.37 30.95 4.42 0.00 

Pearl Haskew Elementary 3.50 35.65 31.19 4.46 0.00 

Totals: 341.00 3,152.77 2,423.48 394.12 335.17 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Monroe County 050 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Monroe County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Excel High School 7.50 57.03 43.20 7.13 6.70 

J F Shields High School 3.00 14.23 10.91 1.78 1.54 

J U Blacksher School 4.50 39.91 29.78 4.99 5.14 

Monroe County High School 3.50 23.50 12.80 2.94 7.76 

Monroe Intermediate School 2.00 4.00 3.41 0.50 0.09 

Monroeville Elementary School 3.50 36.04 31.54 4.50 0.00 

Monroeville Middle School 3.50 19.93 16.38 2.49 1.06 

Totals: 30.50 194.64 148.02 24.33 22.29 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Montgomery County 051 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Montgomery County Board Of Education 7.00 25.54 22.35 3.19 0.00 

Baldwin Art And Academics Magnet 4.50 26.24 21.18 3.28 1.78 

Bear Exploration Center 3.50 31.88 27.89 3.99 0.00 

Bellingrath Middle School 3.50 22.63 18.33 2.83 1.47 

Blount Elementary School 2.50 26.83 23.48 3.35 0.00 

Booker T Washington Magnet High School 3.50 22.61 12.32 2.83 7.46 

Brewbaker Intermediate School 3.50 37.32 32.65 4.67 0.00 

Brewbaker Middle School 5.50 39.71 32.14 4.96 2.61 

Brewbaker Primary School 3.50 42.83 37.48 5.35 0.00 

Brewbaker Technology Magnet High School 4.50 29.52 16.09 3.69 9.74 

Capitol Heights Middle School 4.50 30.30 24.47 3.79 2.04 

Carr Middle School 4.50 37.13 29.84 4.64 2.65 

Carver Elementary School 2.50 27.78 24.31 3.47 0.00 

Carver Senior High School 7.50 61.25 33.38 7.66 20.21 

Catoma Elementary School 2.50 18.99 16.62 2.37 0.00 

Childrens Center 2.00 5.06 3.53 0.63 0.90 

Chisholm Elementary School 3.50 31.65 27.69 3.96 0.00 

Dalraida Elementary School 3.50 46.18 40.41 5.77 0.00 

Dannelly Elementary School 3.50 37.40 32.72 4.68 0.00 

Davis Elementary School 2.50 24.19 21.17 3.02 0.00 

Dozier Elementary School 2.50 29.73 26.01 3.72 0.00 

Dunbar-Ramer School 2.00 9.59 8.10 1.20 0.29 

Fews Secondary Acceleration Academy 2.00 2.90 1.81 0.36 0.73 

Flowers Elementary School 2.50 26.54 23.22 3.32 0.00 

Floyd Elementary School 2.50 25.78 22.56 3.22 0.00 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Montgomery County 051 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Floyd Middle School 4.50 24.95 20.01 3.12 1.82 

Forest Avenue Elementary School 3.50 43.89 38.40 5.49 0.00 

Garrett Elementary School 3.50 36.28 31.74 4.54 0.00 

Georgia Washington Middle School 4.50 25.30 20.35 3.16 1.79 

Goodwyn Middle School 4.50 26.54 21.36 3.32 1.86 

Halcyon Elementary School 3.50 31.44 27.51 3.93 0.00 

Highland Avenue Elementary School 2.50 27.34 23.92 3.42 0.00 

Highland Gardens Elementary School 2.50 27.35 23.93 3.42 0.00 

Jefferson Davis High School 9.50 98.13 53.48 12.27 32.38 

Johnson Elementary School 2.50 27.60 24.15 3.45 0.00 

King Elementary 2.50 20.81 18.21 2.60 0.00 

Loveless Academic Magnet Program High Sc 4.50 28.25 15.40 3.53 9.32 

Lanier Senior High School 7.50 55.78 30.40 6.97 18.41 

Lee High School 8.50 85.35 46.51 10.67 28.17 

MacMillan International at McKee 2.50 22.09 19.33 2.76 0.00 

Fitzpatrick Elementary School 3.50 32.27 28.24 4.03 0.00 

McKee Middle School 5.50 38.07 30.55 4.76 2.76 

Morris Elementary School 3.50 35.13 30.74 4.39 0.00 

Morningview Elementary School 3.50 35.19 30.79 4.40 0.00 

Nixon Elementary School 2.50 24.28 21.24 3.04 0.00 

Park Crossing High School 8.50 69.63 37.95 8.70 22.98 

Crump Elementary School 3.50 39.42 34.49 4.93 0.00 

Pintlala Elementary School 2.00 8.68 7.60 1.08 0.00 

Southlawn Elementary School 2.50 15.83 13.85 1.98 0.00 

Southlawn Middle School 4.50 25.23 20.42 3.15 1.66 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Montgomery County 051 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Vaughn Road Elementary School 3.50 32.24 28.21 4.03 0.00 

Wares Ferry Elementary School 2.50 24.41 21.36 3.05 0.00 

Wilson Elementary School 2.50 28.13 24.61 3.52 0.00 

Totals: 204.00 1,709.19 1,324.50 213.66 171.03 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Morgan County 052 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Morgan County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Albert P Brewer High School 5.50 42.51 23.17 5.31 14.03 

Cotaco School 2.50 27.10 23.12 3.39 0.59 

Danville-Neel Elementary School 2.50 32.19 28.17 4.02 0.00 

Danville Middle School 3.50 19.05 15.66 2.38 1.01 

Danville High School 3.50 22.88 12.47 2.86 7.55 

Eva School 2.50 22.13 18.95 2.77 0.41 

Falkville Elementary School 2.50 17.53 15.34 2.19 0.00 

Falkville High School 3.50 21.25 13.88 2.66 4.71 

Laceys Spring Elementary School 2.50 17.27 14.77 2.16 0.34 

Sparkman Elementary School 2.00 12.11 10.39 1.51 0.21 

Priceville Elementary School 3.50 39.48 34.54 4.94 0.00 

Priceville Junior High School 3.50 23.58 19.46 2.95 1.17 

Priceville High School 3.50 26.35 14.36 3.29 8.70 

Union Hill School 2.50 23.85 20.42 2.98 0.45 

West Morgan Elementary School 3.50 35.97 31.47 4.50 0.00 

West Morgan Middle School 3.50 21.11 17.41 2.64 1.06 

West Morgan High School 3.50 22.33 12.17 2.79 7.37 

Totals: 57.00 426.69 325.75 53.34 47.60 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Perry County 053 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Perry County Board Of Education 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Francis Marion School 4.50 39.21 29.92 4.90 4.39 

Robert C Hatch High School 4.50 35.78 26.68 4.47 4.63 

Totals: 10.75 74.99 56.60 9.37 9.02 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Pickens County 054 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Pickens County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Aliceville Elementary School 2.50 22.23 19.45 2.78 0.00 

Aliceville High School 3.50 14.53 7.92 1.82 4.79 

Aliceville Middle School 2.00 11.85 9.68 1.48 0.69 

Gordo Elementary School 3.50 38.52 33.70 4.82 0.00 

Gordo High School 4.50 30.23 18.80 3.78 7.65 

Pickens County High School 2.00 12.03 7.33 1.50 3.20 

Reform Elementary School 2.50 18.18 15.91 2.27 0.00 

Totals: 23.50 147.57 112.79 18.45 16.33 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Pike County 055 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Pike County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Banks School 2.50 21.39 18.29 2.67 0.43 

Goshen Elementary School 2.50 26.18 22.91 3.27 0.00 

Goshen High School 3.50 22.94 13.93 2.87 6.14 

Pike County Elementary School 2.50 26.57 23.25 3.32 0.00 

Pike County High School 3.50 24.48 14.66 3.06 6.76 

Totals: 17.50 121.56 93.04 15.19 13.33 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 
Page 65 of 151 



Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Randolph County 056 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Randolph County Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Wedowee Elementary School 2.50 20.01 17.51 2.50 0.00 

Randolph County High School 3.50 23.95 14.55 2.99 6.41 

Rock Mills Junior High School 2.00 8.28 7.14 1.03 0.11 

Wadley High School 3.50 23.33 17.40 2.92 3.01 

Wedowee Middle School 2.00 9.88 8.65 1.23 0.00 

Woodland High School 3.50 15.87 9.78 1.98 4.11 

Woodland Elementary School 2.50 19.74 17.27 2.47 0.00 

Totals: 21.50 121.06 92.30 15.12 13.64 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Russell County 057 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Russell County Board Of Education 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dixie Elementary School 2.00 13.77 12.05 1.72 0.00 

Ladonia Elementary School 2.50 26.77 23.42 3.35 0.00 

Mt Olive Primary School 2.50 24.09 21.08 3.01 0.00 

Mount Olive Intermediate School 2.50 20.24 17.71 2.53 0.00 

Oliver Elementary School 2.50 23.22 20.32 2.90 0.00 

Russell County High School 5.50 53.32 29.05 6.67 17.60 

Russell County Middle School 5.50 37.87 30.41 4.73 2.73 

Totals: 24.50 199.28 154.04 24.91 20.33 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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St Clair County 058 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

St Clair County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Ashville Elementary School 2.50 29.20 25.55 3.65 0.00 

Ashville High School 3.50 25.25 13.76 3.16 8.33 

Ashville Middle School 3.50 17.67 14.55 2.21 0.91 

Margaret Elementary 3.50 40.66 35.58 5.08 0.00 

Moody Elementary School 4.50 57.15 50.01 7.14 0.00 

Moody Middle School 4.50 28.59 25.02 3.57 0.00 

Moody High School 4.50 39.05 21.28 4.88 12.89 

Moody Junior High School 3.50 20.22 15.60 2.53 2.09 

Ragland High School 3.50 28.36 21.70 3.55 3.11 

Springville High School 4.50 38.73 21.11 4.84 12.78 

Springville Middle School 4.50 30.64 24.65 3.83 2.16 

Springville Elementary School 4.50 54.38 47.58 6.80 0.00 

Odenville Elementary School 2.50 24.88 21.77 3.11 0.00 

Odenville Middle School 4.50 25.46 20.47 3.18 1.81 

Odenville Intermediate School 2.50 17.80 15.58 2.22 0.00 

Saint Clair County High School 4.50 31.75 17.30 3.97 10.48 

Steele Junior High School 2.00 10.39 8.94 1.30 0.15 

Totals: 66.00 520.18 400.45 65.02 54.71 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Shelby County 059 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Shelby County Board Of Education 5.00 9.05 7.92 1.13 0.00 

Calera High 5.50 48.00 26.16 6.00 15.84 

Calera Intermediate School 4.50 43.19 37.79 5.40 0.00 

Calera Elementary 3.50 47.98 41.98 6.00 0.00 

Calera Middle 4.50 34.40 27.77 4.30 2.33 

Chelsea High School 7.50 68.77 37.48 8.60 22.69 

Chelsea Middle School 7.50 52.84 42.61 6.61 3.62 

Forest Oaks Elementary School 3.50 45.57 39.87 5.70 0.00 

Linda Nolen Learning Center 2.00 2.21 1.65 0.28 0.28 

Columbiana Middle School 3.50 22.28 17.89 2.79 1.60 

Elvin Hill Elementary School 3.50 31.72 27.75 3.97 0.00 

Helena Elementary School 4.50 57.92 50.68 7.24 0.00 

Helena High School 8.50 71.36 38.89 8.92 23.55 

Helena Middle 7.50 50.03 40.27 6.25 3.51 

Helena Intermediate School 4.50 53.60 46.90 6.70 0.00 

Inverness Elementary School 3.50 41.03 35.90 5.13 0.00 

Montevallo High School 3.50 23.12 12.60 2.89 7.63 

Montevallo Elementary School 3.50 43.38 37.96 5.42 0.00 

Mt Laurel Elementary School 3.50 38.20 33.43 4.77 0.00 

Montevallo Middle School 3.50 16.30 13.17 2.04 1.09 

Oak Mountain High School 8.50 87.53 47.71 10.94 28.88 

Oak Mountain Intermediate School 4.50 33.72 29.51 4.21 0.00 

Oak Mountain Elementary School 3.50 49.87 43.64 6.23 0.00 

Oak Mountain Middle School 7.50 54.29 43.60 6.79 3.90 

Shelby County High School 4.50 30.45 16.59 3.81 10.05 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Shelby County 059 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Shelby Elementary School 2.00 10.68 9.34 1.34 0.00 

Vincent Middle High School 3.50 24.78 16.20 3.10 5.48 

Vincent Elementary School 2.50 24.00 21.00 3.00 0.00 

Wilsonville Elementary School 2.00 11.74 10.27 1.47 0.00 

Chelsea Park Elementary School 4.50 51.84 45.36 6.48 0.00 

Totals: 136.00 1,179.85 901.89 147.51 130.45 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Sumter County 060 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Sumter County Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Kinterbish Junior High School 2.00 8.97 7.67 1.12 0.18 

North Sumter Junior High School 2.00 5.03 4.27 0.63 0.13 

Livingston Junior High School 3.50 29.20 25.00 3.65 0.55 

York West End Junior High School 2.00 14.27 12.23 1.78 0.26 

Sumter Central High School 4.50 28.13 15.33 3.52 9.28 

Totals: 16.00 85.60 64.50 10.70 10.40 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Talladega County 061 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Talladega County Board Of Education 3.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

AH Watwood Elementary School 2.50 20.21 17.68 2.53 0.00 

BB Comer Memorial High School 3.50 23.09 14.17 2.89 6.03 

BB Comer Memorial Elementary School 3.50 31.37 27.45 3.92 0.00 

Charles R Drew Middle School 3.50 22.68 18.21 2.84 1.63 

Childersburg Elementary School 2.00 16.04 14.03 2.01 0.00 

Childersburg High School 3.50 22.78 12.41 2.85 7.52 

Childersburg Middle School 3.50 17.87 14.72 2.23 0.92 

Talladega County Central High 2.00 9.92 6.07 1.24 2.61 

Fayetteville High School 4.50 39.88 30.09 4.99 4.80 

Munford Elementary School 3.50 44.15 38.63 5.52 0.00 

Munford High School 4.50 29.34 15.99 3.67 9.68 

Munford Middle School 3.50 19.47 15.62 2.43 1.42 

Sycamore School 2.00 14.26 12.48 1.78 0.00 

Lincoln Elementary School 4.50 48.19 42.17 6.02 0.00 

Lincoln High School 4.50 28.43 15.50 3.55 9.38 

Stemley Road Elementary School 2.50 22.29 19.50 2.79 0.00 

Winterboro High School 3.50 17.11 11.54 2.14 3.43 

Totals: 60.25 427.08 326.26 53.40 47.42 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Tallapoosa County 062 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tallapoosa County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dadeville Elementary School 3.50 38.74 33.90 4.84 0.00 

Dadeville High School 4.50 28.04 17.32 3.51 7.21 

Horseshoe Bend High School 5.50 45.53 34.49 5.69 5.35 

Reeltown High School 3.50 22.01 13.67 2.75 5.59 

Reeltown Elementary School 2.50 27.23 23.83 3.40 0.00 

Totals: 22.50 161.55 123.21 20.19 18.15 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Tuscaloosa County 063 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tuscaloosa County Board Of Education 3.00 9.39 7.81 1.17 0.41 

Taylorville Primary School 3.50 37.30 32.64 4.66 0.00 

Holt Elementary School 3.50 31.68 27.72 3.96 0.00 

Brookwood Elementary School 3.50 34.57 30.25 4.32 0.00 

Brookwood Middle School 5.50 40.33 32.50 5.04 2.79 

Brookwood High School 5.50 55.55 30.28 6.94 18.33 

Buhl Elementary School 2.00 14.50 12.69 1.81 0.00 

Big Sandy Elementary 2.50 20.21 17.68 2.53 0.00 

Cottondale Elementary School 2.50 21.75 19.03 2.72 0.00 

Crestmont Elementary School 2.50 20.56 17.99 2.57 0.00 

Maxwell Elementary School 3.50 33.59 29.39 4.20 0.00 

Echols Middle School 4.50 36.04 29.07 4.50 2.47 

Englewood Elementary School 3.50 30.44 26.63 3.81 0.00 

Flatwoods Elementary School 2.50 27.45 24.02 3.43 0.00 

Hillcrest High School 8.50 76.22 41.54 9.53 25.15 

Hillcrest Middle School 4.50 26.94 21.57 3.37 2.00 

Davis-Emerson Middle School 3.50 17.35 13.91 2.17 1.27 

Holt High School 3.50 21.50 11.71 2.69 7.10 

Huntington Place Elementary School 3.50 31.26 27.35 3.91 0.00 

Lake View Elementary School 3.50 40.86 35.75 5.11 0.00 

Matthews Elementary School 2.50 31.01 27.13 3.88 0.00 

Myrtlewood Elementary School 2.50 17.86 15.63 2.23 0.00 

Northport Elementary School 3.50 40.11 35.10 5.01 0.00 

Northside High School 3.50 26.18 14.27 3.27 8.64 

Northside Middle School 3.50 17.30 13.86 2.16 1.28 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Tuscaloosa County 063 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Duncanville Middle School 3.50 21.64 17.53 2.71 1.40 

Sipsey Valley High School 4.50 28.12 15.32 3.52 9.28 

Sipsey Valley Middle School 3.50 18.46 14.84 2.31 1.31 

Collins-Riverside Middle School 4.50 27.07 21.70 3.38 1.99 

Tuscaloosa County High School 8.50 84.62 46.12 10.58 27.92 

Vance Elementary School 2.50 30.79 26.94 3.85 0.00 

Faucett-Vestavia Elementary School 2.50 27.53 24.09 3.44 0.00 

Walker Elementary School 3.50 42.64 37.31 5.33 0.00 

Westwood Elementary School 2.50 19.02 16.64 2.38 0.00 

Totals: 126.00 1,059.84 816.01 132.49 111.34 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Walker County 064 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Walker County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Carbon Hill Elementary-Junior High School 3.50 33.38 28.56 4.17 0.65 

Carbon Hill High School 3.50 21.35 11.63 2.67 7.05 

Bankhead Middle School 3.50 15.43 12.69 1.93 0.81 

Cordova Elementary School 2.50 22.26 19.48 2.78 0.00 

Cordova High School 3.50 24.93 13.58 3.12 8.23 

Curry Elementary School 3.50 33.48 29.29 4.19 0.00 

Curry Middle School 3.50 17.08 13.95 2.13 1.00 

Curry High School 3.50 27.28 14.87 3.41 9.00 

Dora High School 4.50 28.93 15.76 3.62 9.55 

Lupton Junior High School 2.50 24.72 21.20 3.09 0.43 

Oakman Middle School 3.50 38.88 33.06 4.86 0.96 

Oakman High School 3.50 21.83 11.90 2.73 7.20 

Parrish Elementary School 2.00 11.26 9.85 1.41 0.00 

Sumiton Middle School 4.50 26.48 21.78 3.31 1.39 

Sumiton Elementary School 3.50 39.11 34.22 4.89 0.00 

Valley Junior High School 3.50 33.03 28.27 4.13 0.63 

Totals: 57.50 419.43 320.09 52.44 46.90 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Washington County 065 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Washington County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Chatom Elementary School 2.50 17.43 15.25 2.18 0.00 

McIntosh Elementary School 2.50 17.58 15.38 2.20 0.00 

Fruitdale High School 3.50 22.73 17.07 2.84 2.82 

Leroy High School 4.50 32.65 23.52 4.08 5.05 

McIntosh High School 2.00 9.82 6.23 1.23 2.36 

Millry High School 3.50 26.02 19.27 3.25 3.50 

Washington County High School 4.50 26.86 18.24 3.36 5.26 

Totals: 26.00 153.09 114.96 19.14 18.99 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Wilcox County 066 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Wilcox County Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ABC Elementary 2.00 6.56 5.74 0.82 0.00 

J E Hobbs Elementary School 2.50 28.08 24.57 3.51 0.00 

F S Ervin Elementary School 2.00 13.08 11.45 1.63 0.00 

Wilcox Central High School 4.50 30.86 16.82 3.86 10.18 

Camden School Of Arts & Technology 2.00 12.57 9.70 1.57 1.30 

Totals: 13.75 91.15 68.28 11.39 11.48 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Winston County 067 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Winston County Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Addison High School 3.50 16.49 10.13 2.06 4.30 

Addison Elementary School 2.50 15.62 13.67 1.95 0.00 

Double Springs Elementary School 2.50 21.12 18.48 2.64 0.00 

Double Springs Middle School 3.50 12.52 10.27 1.57 0.68 

Lynn High School 3.50 15.17 10.12 1.90 3.15 

Lynn Elementary School 2.00 9.32 8.15 1.17 0.00 

Meek High School 3.50 16.31 10.78 2.04 3.49 

Meek Elementary School 2.00 8.44 7.38 1.06 0.00 

Winston County High School 3.50 15.56 8.48 1.95 5.13 

Totals: 29.50 130.55 97.46 16.34 16.75 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Albertville City 101 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Albertville City Board Of Education 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Albertville Primary School 5.50 71.26 62.35 8.91 0.00 

Albertville Middle School 5.50 40.98 31.61 5.12 4.25 

Albertville High School 8.50 80.05 43.62 10.01 26.42 

Big Spring Lake Kindergarten School 2.50 29.13 25.49 3.64 0.00 

Evans Elementary School 5.50 40.28 35.24 5.04 0.00 

Albertville Elementary School 4.50 53.38 46.71 6.67 0.00 

Totals: 33.75 315.08 245.02 39.39 30.67 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Alexander City 102 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Alexander City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Alexander City Middle School 3.50 22.63 17.42 2.83 2.38 

Benjamin Russell High School 5.50 48.67 26.60 6.08 15.99 

Jim Pearson Elementary School 3.50 52.35 45.81 6.54 0.00 

Nathaniel H Stephens Elementary School 3.50 29.56 25.87 3.69 0.00 

William L Radney Elementary School 3.50 20.22 17.69 2.53 0.00 

Totals: 19.75 173.43 133.39 21.67 18.37 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Alabaster City 103 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Alabaster City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Meadow View Elementary School 4.50 56.96 49.84 7.12 0.00 

Creek View Elementary School 4.50 57.77 50.55 7.22 0.00 

Thompson Intermediate School 5.50 46.42 40.62 5.80 0.00 

Thompson Sixth Grade Center 3.50 23.67 20.71 2.96 0.00 

Thompson Middle School 5.50 48.59 37.49 6.07 5.03 

Thompson High School 9.50 110.35 60.14 13.79 36.42 

Totals: 33.25 343.76 259.35 42.96 41.45 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Andalusia City 104 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Andalusia City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Andalusia High School 3.50 27.71 15.15 3.46 9.10 

Andalusia Junior High 3.50 13.93 10.75 1.74 1.44 

Andalusia Elementary School 4.50 57.17 50.02 7.15 0.00 

Totals: 12.00 98.81 75.92 12.35 10.54 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Anniston City 105 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Anniston City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Anniston High School 3.50 26.19 14.28 3.27 8.64 

Anniston Middle School 3.50 17.46 14.05 2.18 1.23 

Golden Springs Elementary School 2.50 25.07 21.94 3.13 0.00 

Randolph Park Elementary School 2.50 21.03 18.40 2.63 0.00 

Tenth Street Elementary School 2.50 21.28 18.62 2.66 0.00 

Totals: 16.50 111.03 87.29 13.87 9.87 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Arab City 106 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Arab City Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Arab Elementary School 3.50 33.48 29.30 4.18 0.00 

Arab High School 5.50 42.45 23.13 5.31 14.01 

Arab Junior High School 4.50 27.91 22.43 3.49 1.99 

Arab Primary School 3.50 39.43 34.50 4.93 0.00 

Totals: 17.75 143.27 109.36 17.91 16.00 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Athens City 107 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Athens City Board Of Education 0.50 4.21 3.68 0.53 0.00 

Athens Elementary School 2.50 23.36 20.44 2.92 0.00 

Athens Intermediate School 4.50 25.70 22.49 3.21 0.00 

Athens Middle School 4.50 25.87 19.96 3.23 2.68 

Athens Renaissance School 7.50 56.15 39.43 7.02 9.70 

Athens High School 5.50 55.14 30.06 6.89 18.19 

Brookhill Elementary School 2.50 21.14 18.50 2.64 0.00 

Julian Newman Elementary School 2.50 22.98 20.11 2.87 0.00 

James L Cowart Elementary School 2.50 24.31 21.27 3.04 0.00 

Totals: 32.50 258.86 195.94 32.35 30.57 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Attalla City 109 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Attalla City Board Of Education 0.25 5.75 5.03 0.72 0.00 

Etowah High School 4.50 32.94 17.96 4.12 10.86 

Etowah Middle School 3.50 17.51 14.07 2.19 1.25 

Attalla Elementary School 3.50 36.53 31.96 4.57 0.00 

Totals: 11.75 92.73 69.02 11.60 12.11 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Auburn City 110 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Auburn City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Auburn Early Education Center 3.50 35.51 31.07 4.44 0.00 

Auburn High School 9.50 102.64 55.94 12.83 33.87 

Auburn Junior High School 8.50 69.33 45.49 8.67 15.17 

Cary Woods Elementary School 3.50 36.47 31.91 4.56 0.00 

Pick Elementary School 3.50 28.06 24.55 3.51 0.00 

Dean Road Elementary School 2.50 28.58 25.01 3.57 0.00 

East Samford School 4.50 33.61 25.93 4.20 3.48 

Drake Middle School 4.50 31.01 27.13 3.88 0.00 

Ogletree Elementary School 3.50 28.57 25.00 3.57 0.00 

Wrights Mill Road Elementary School 2.50 25.13 21.99 3.14 0.00 

Richland Elementary School 3.50 43.02 37.64 5.38 0.00 

Margaret Yarbrough Elementary School 3.50 31.50 27.56 3.94 0.00 

Totals: 53.25 493.43 379.22 61.69 52.52 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Bessemer City 113 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Bessemer City Board Of Education 0.50 3.51 3.07 0.44 0.00 

Abrams Elementary School 2.50 18.94 16.57 2.37 0.00 

Bessemer City Middle School 5.50 38.01 30.54 4.75 2.72 

Greenwood Elementary School 2.50 15.87 13.89 1.98 0.00 

Charles F Hard Elementary School 2.50 21.14 18.50 2.64 0.00 

Bessemer City High School 5.50 52.82 28.79 6.60 17.43 

Jonesboro Elementary School 3.50 37.41 32.73 4.68 0.00 

Westhills Elementary School 2.50 22.14 19.37 2.77 0.00 

Totals: 25.00 209.84 163.46 26.23 20.15 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Birmingham City 114 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Birmingham City Board Of Education 2.00 21.51 18.44 2.69 0.38 

Avondale Elementary School 3.50 34.15 29.88 4.27 0.00 

Barrett Elementary School 2.50 26.50 23.19 3.31 0.00 

Bush Hills Academy 2.50 24.11 20.17 3.01 0.93 

Charles A Brown Elementary School 2.50 23.43 20.50 2.93 0.00 

Bush K-8 2.50 16.59 14.04 2.07 0.48 

George Washington Carver High School 5.50 42.90 23.38 5.36 14.16 

Central Park Elementary School 2.50 30.21 26.43 3.78 0.00 

Christian School 3.50 36.89 31.36 4.61 0.92 

Epic School 2.50 23.61 20.66 2.95 0.00 

Oliver K5 School 2.50 26.62 23.29 3.33 0.00 

Glen Iris Elementary School 3.50 45.15 39.51 5.64 0.00 

Green Acres Middle School 3.50 18.31 14.90 2.29 1.12 

Hayes K-8 4.50 45.95 39.40 5.74 0.81 

Hemphill Elementary School 2.50 28.29 24.75 3.54 0.00 

Hudson K-Eight School 3.50 42.83 36.69 5.35 0.79 

Huffman Middle School 3.50 19.97 16.01 2.50 1.46 

Huffman High School-Magnet 8.50 75.87 41.35 9.48 25.04 

Huffman Academy 4.50 48.61 42.53 6.08 0.00 

Inglenook School 2.50 25.17 21.54 3.15 0.48 

Jackson-Olin High School 5.50 47.47 25.88 5.93 15.66 

Martha Gaskins K-5 2.50 30.56 26.74 3.82 0.00 

Minor Elementary School 2.50 26.64 23.31 3.33 0.00 

Norwood Elementary School 2.50 18.01 15.76 2.25 0.00 

Oxmoor K-5 3.50 32.17 28.15 4.02 0.00 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Birmingham City 114 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Parker High School 4.50 38.72 21.10 4.84 12.78 

Phillips Academy 3.50 38.85 32.80 4.86 1.19 

Princeton School 2.00 14.65 12.82 1.83 0.00 

WE Putnam Middle School-Magnet 3.50 15.82 12.79 1.98 1.05 

Ramsay High School 5.50 44.57 24.29 5.57 14.71 

Ossie Ware Mitchell Middle School 3.50 17.07 13.73 2.13 1.21 

Robinson Elementary School 2.50 25.62 22.42 3.20 0.00 

Sun Valley Elementary School 3.50 38.41 33.61 4.80 0.00 

Smith Middle School 3.50 21.36 17.15 2.67 1.54 

South Hampton K-8 3.50 30.05 25.77 3.76 0.52 

Arrington Middle School 3.50 15.66 12.61 1.96 1.09 

Tuggle Elementary School 2.50 31.25 27.34 3.91 0.00 

Washington Elementary School 3.50 31.97 27.32 4.00 0.65 

Jones Valley Middle School 3.50 18.54 14.95 2.32 1.27 

Wenonah High School 4.50 40.91 22.31 5.11 13.49 

West End Academy 3.50 38.24 33.46 4.78 0.00 

Wilkerson Middle School 3.50 15.51 12.48 1.94 1.09 

Woodlawn High School-Magnet 5.50 42.46 23.14 5.31 14.01 

Wylam K-8 2.50 24.58 21.00 3.07 0.51 

Totals: 153.00 1,355.76 1,058.95 169.47 127.34 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Boaz City 115 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Boaz City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Boaz Elementary School 2.50 27.35 23.93 3.42 0.00 

Boaz Intermediate School 3.50 17.46 15.27 2.18 0.01 

Boaz High School 4.50 35.91 19.62 4.49 11.80 

Boaz Middle School 4.50 27.76 22.33 3.47 1.96 

Corley Elementary School 2.50 26.02 22.77 3.25 0.00 

Totals: 18.00 134.50 103.92 16.81 13.77 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Brewton City 116 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Brewton City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Brewton Elementary School 2.50 27.34 23.92 3.42 0.00 

Brewton Middle School 3.50 17.56 14.48 2.19 0.89 

TR Miller High School 3.50 19.12 10.42 2.39 6.31 

Totals: 9.75 64.02 48.82 8.00 7.20 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Chickasaw City 121 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Chickasaw City Board of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Chickasaw City Elementary School 3.50 35.28 30.87 4.41 0.00 

Chickasaw Middle School 3.50 13.30 10.68 1.66 0.96 

Chickasaw City High School 3.50 14.72 8.02 1.84 4.86 

Totals: 10.75 63.30 49.57 7.91 5.82 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Cullman City 125 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Cullman City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Cullman Middle School 4.50 25.75 19.86 3.22 2.67 

Cullman High School 5.50 51.73 28.19 6.47 17.07 

East Elementary School 3.50 34.00 29.75 4.25 0.00 

West Elementary School 3.50 35.22 30.82 4.40 0.00 

Cullman City Primary School 2.50 33.18 29.03 4.15 0.00 

Totals: 19.75 179.88 137.65 22.49 19.74 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Daleville City 126 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Daleville City Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Daleville High School 3.50 23.15 14.32 2.89 5.94 

A M Windham Elementary School 3.50 30.50 26.69 3.81 0.00 

Totals: 7.75 53.65 41.01 6.70 5.94 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Decatur City 127 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Decatur City Board Of Education 1.25 7.07 5.52 0.88 0.67 

Austin High School 8.50 82.25 44.83 10.28 27.14 

Austinville Elementary School 2.50 23.41 20.48 2.93 0.00 

Brookhaven Middle School 3.50 24.62 19.86 3.08 1.68 

Cedar Ridge Middle School 5.50 37.39 29.92 4.67 2.80 

Chestnut Grove Elementary School 2.50 24.37 21.32 3.05 0.00 

Decatur High School 7.50 57.70 31.45 7.21 19.04 

Eastwood Elementary School 2.00 13.78 12.06 1.72 0.00 

Frances Nungester Elementary School 2.50 22.67 19.84 2.83 0.00 

Leon Sheffield Magnet Elementary School 2.50 17.85 15.62 2.23 0.00 

Julian Harris Elementary School 2.50 23.10 20.21 2.89 0.00 

Banks-Caddell Elementary School 2.50 28.52 24.96 3.56 0.00 

Oak Park Middle School 4.50 32.21 25.88 4.03 2.30 

Somerville Road Elementary School 2.50 23.78 20.81 2.97 0.00 

Walter Jackson Elementary School 2.50 18.01 15.76 2.25 0.00 

West Decatur Elementary School 2.50 18.14 15.87 2.27 0.00 

Benjamin Davis Elementary School 2.00 17.29 15.13 2.16 0.00 

Woodmeade Elementary School 2.50 21.25 18.59 2.66 0.00 

Totals: 59.75 493.41 378.11 61.67 53.63 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Demopolis City 128 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Demopolis City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Demopolis Middle School 4.50 26.26 21.20 3.28 1.78 

US Jones Elementary School 3.50 31.00 27.12 3.88 0.00 

Westside Elementary School 2.50 32.82 28.72 4.10 0.00 

Demopolis High School 4.50 40.21 21.91 5.03 13.27 

Totals: 15.25 130.29 98.95 16.29 15.05 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Dothan City 130 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Dothan City Board Of Education 2.00 9.05 7.92 1.13 0.00 

Carver Magnet School 3.50 21.47 17.33 2.68 1.46 

Beverlye Magnet School 3.50 22.15 17.87 2.77 1.51 

Cloverdale Elementary School 2.50 21.62 18.92 2.70 0.00 

Dothan High School 7.50 66.99 36.51 8.37 22.11 

Girard Elementary School 2.50 16.34 14.30 2.04 0.00 

Girard Middle School 3.50 24.06 19.45 3.01 1.60 

Grandview Elementary School 2.50 29.92 26.18 3.74 0.00 

Heard Magnet School 2.50 26.46 23.15 3.31 0.00 

Hidden Lake Elementary School 3.50 34.77 30.42 4.35 0.00 

Highlands Elementary School 2.50 30.85 26.99 3.86 0.00 

Honeysuckle Middle School 4.50 25.71 20.67 3.21 1.83 

Kelly Springs Elementary School 2.50 26.17 22.90 3.27 0.00 

Morris Slingluff Elementary School 2.50 23.04 20.16 2.88 0.00 

Montana Street Magnet School 2.50 30.64 26.81 3.83 0.00 

Northview High School 8.50 74.52 40.61 9.32 24.59 

Selma Street Elementary School 2.50 29.75 26.03 3.72 0.00 

Faine Elementary School 2.50 20.12 17.60 2.52 0.00 

Totals: 61.50 533.63 413.82 66.71 53.10 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Elba City 131 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Elba City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Elba Elementary School 2.50 18.59 16.27 2.32 0.00 

Elba High School 3.50 15.99 9.77 2.00 4.22 

Totals: 6.50 34.58 26.04 4.32 4.22 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Enterprise City 132 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Enterprise City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Coppinville School 3.50 23.95 18.48 2.99 2.48 

Dauphin Junior High School 4.50 32.95 25.42 4.12 3.41 

Enterprise Early Education Center 2.50 33.59 29.39 4.20 0.00 

Enterprise High School 10.50 121.32 66.15 15.16 40.01 

Harrand Creek Elementary School 2.50 29.26 25.60 3.66 0.00 

Hillcrest Elementary School 4.50 49.90 43.65 6.24 0.01 

Holly Hill Elementary School 3.50 43.84 38.36 5.48 0.00 

Pinedale Elementary School 3.50 31.78 27.81 3.97 0.00 

Rucker Boulevard Elementary School 3.50 37.08 32.45 4.63 0.00 

Totals: 40.50 403.67 307.31 50.45 45.91 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Eufaula City 133 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Eufaula City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Eufaula High School 8.50 69.85 38.08 8.73 23.04 

Moorer Middle School 7.50 59.94 48.11 7.49 4.34 

Eufaula Elementary School 5.50 57.81 50.58 7.23 0.00 

Eufaula Primary School 4.50 65.96 57.71 8.25 0.00 

Totals: 26.50 253.56 194.48 31.70 27.38 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Fairfield City 137 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Fairfield City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Donald Elementary School 2.50 19.98 17.48 2.50 0.00 

Fairfield High Preparatory School 5.50 41.45 25.29 5.18 10.98 

Glen Oaks Elementary School 2.50 19.83 17.35 2.48 0.00 

Robinson Elementary School 2.50 17.34 15.17 2.17 0.00 

Totals: 14.25 98.60 75.29 12.33 10.98 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Florence City 141 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Florence City Board Of Education 0.50 0.56 0.49 0.07 0.00 

Florence High School 7.50 57.81 31.50 7.23 19.08 

Florence Freshman Center 3.50 21.57 11.75 2.70 7.12 

Forest Hills School 4.50 55.09 48.20 6.89 0.00 

Harlan Elementary School 2.50 27.11 23.72 3.39 0.00 

Weeden Elementary School 2.50 27.63 24.18 3.45 0.00 

Hibbett School 4.50 28.03 24.53 3.50 0.00 

Florence Middle School 4.50 32.89 25.37 4.11 3.41 

Totals: 30.00 250.69 189.74 31.34 29.61 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Fort Payne City 143 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Fort Payne City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fort Payne High School 5.50 52.28 28.49 6.54 17.25 

Fort Payne Middle School 7.50 51.92 42.75 6.49 2.68 

Williams Avenue Elementary School 2.50 29.09 25.45 3.64 0.00 

Wills Valley Elementary School 3.50 48.12 42.10 6.02 0.00 

Totals: 19.25 181.41 138.79 22.69 19.93 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Gadsden City 144 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Gadsden City Board Of Education 0.50 5.75 5.03 0.72 0.00 

Litchfield Middle School 2.00 10.19 8.18 1.27 0.74 

Gadsden Middle School 3.50 22.59 18.18 2.82 1.59 

Donehoo Elementary School 2.00 14.49 12.68 1.81 0.00 

Adams Elementary School 2.50 24.50 21.44 3.06 0.00 

Eura Brown Elementary School 2.50 22.06 19.30 2.76 0.00 

Floyd Elementary School 2.50 19.22 16.82 2.40 0.00 

Gadsden City High School 8.50 84.87 46.25 10.61 28.01 

Sansom Middle School 3.50 19.58 15.83 2.45 1.30 

Mitchell Elementary School 2.50 22.30 19.51 2.79 0.00 

Thompson Elementary School 2.00 12.19 10.67 1.52 0.00 

W. E. Striplin Elementary School 2.50 24.48 21.42 3.06 0.00 

Walnut Park Elementary School 2.00 14.87 13.01 1.86 0.00 

Totals: 36.50 297.09 228.32 37.13 31.64 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Geneva City 146 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Geneva City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Geneva High School 3.50 18.78 10.23 2.35 6.20 

Mulkey Elementary School 3.50 37.79 33.07 4.72 0.00 

Geneva Middle School 3.50 15.04 12.16 1.88 1.00 

Totals: 11.00 71.61 55.46 8.95 7.20 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Guntersville City 154 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Guntersville City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Guntersville Middle School 3.50 21.88 17.50 2.74 1.64 

Cherokee Elementary School 2.50 23.78 20.81 2.97 0.00 

Guntersville Elementary School 2.50 29.00 25.37 3.63 0.00 

Guntersville High School 4.50 33.70 18.37 4.21 11.12 

Totals: 13.25 108.36 82.05 13.55 12.76 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Haleyville City 155 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Haleyville City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Haleyville Elementary School 4.50 47.71 41.75 5.96 0.00 

Haleyville High School 4.50 27.96 15.23 3.50 9.23 

Haleyville Middle School 3.50 18.47 14.85 2.31 1.31 

Totals: 14.50 94.14 71.83 11.77 10.54 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Hartselle City 156 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Hartselle City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Barkley Bridge Elementary School 2.50 22.10 19.34 2.76 0.00 

Crestline Elementary School 2.50 29.62 25.92 3.70 0.00 

FE Burleson Elementary School 2.50 30.98 27.11 3.87 0.00 

Hartselle Intermediate School 3.50 22.69 19.85 2.84 0.00 

Hartselle Junior High School 3.50 24.78 19.12 3.10 2.56 

Hartselle High School 7.50 56.15 30.60 7.02 18.53 

Totals: 22.25 186.32 141.94 23.29 21.09 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Homewood City 157 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Homewood City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Edgewood Elementary School 4.50 49.23 43.08 6.15 0.00 

Hall Kent Elementary School 3.50 39.65 34.69 4.96 0.00 

Homewood Middle School 5.50 47.71 38.44 5.96 3.31 

Homewood High School 7.50 68.20 37.17 8.52 22.51 

Shades Cahaba Elementary School 3.50 35.55 31.11 4.44 0.00 

Totals: 25.75 240.34 184.49 30.03 25.82 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Hoover City 158 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Hoover City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Spain Park High School 8.50 90.70 49.43 11.34 29.93 

Berry Middle School 7.50 58.63 47.15 7.33 4.15 

Bluff Park Elementary School 3.50 41.46 36.28 5.18 0.00 

Green Valley Elementary School 2.50 30.53 26.71 3.82 0.00 

Greystone Elementary School 3.50 31.78 27.81 3.97 0.00 

Gwin Elementary School 3.50 33.93 29.69 4.24 0.00 

Deer Valley Elementary School 4.50 63.66 55.70 7.96 0.00 

Hoover High School 13.50 161.39 87.96 20.17 53.26 

Riverchase Elementary School 3.50 42.76 37.42 5.34 0.00 

Robert F Bumpus Middle School 5.50 42.44 32.75 5.30 4.39 

Brock's Gap Intermediate School 5.50 38.40 33.60 4.80 0.00 

Ira F Simmons Middle School 5.50 41.21 33.15 5.15 2.91 

Rocky Ridge Elementary School 3.50 35.54 31.10 4.44 0.00 

Shades Mountain Elementary School 2.50 19.85 17.37 2.48 0.00 

South Shades Crest Elementary School 3.50 41.12 35.98 5.14 0.00 

Trace Crossings Elementary School 2.50 27.15 23.76 3.39 0.00 

Totals: 80.25 800.55 605.86 100.05 94.64 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Huntsville City 159 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Huntsville City Board Of Education 3.00 2.88 2.52 0.36 0.00 

Blossomwood Elementary School 3.50 40.03 35.03 5.00 0.00 

Academy For Academics & Arts 3.50 35.73 30.46 4.47 0.80 

Challenger Elementary School 2.50 30.55 26.73 3.82 0.00 

Challenger Middle School 3.50 21.73 17.49 2.72 1.52 

Chapman Elementary School 3.50 27.71 23.09 3.46 1.16 

Columbia High School 5.50 50.92 27.76 6.36 16.80 

Martin Luther King Jr Elementary School 2.50 27.66 24.20 3.46 0.00 

Academy For Science & Foreign Language 3.50 28.85 24.52 3.61 0.72 

Farley Elementary School 2.50 20.05 17.54 2.51 0.00 

Goldsmith-Schiffman Elementary 4.50 48.87 42.76 6.11 0.00 

Hampton Cove Elementary 3.50 32.20 28.17 4.03 0.00 

Hampton Cove Middle School 4.50 33.03 26.58 4.13 2.32 

Highlands Elementary School 2.50 25.65 22.44 3.21 0.00 

Huntsville High School 9.50 101.85 55.51 12.73 33.61 

Huntsville Junior High School 3.50 24.30 18.74 3.04 2.52 

Jemison High School 5.50 44.81 24.42 5.60 14.79 

Jones Valley Elementary School 2.50 29.54 25.85 3.69 0.00 

Lakewood Elementary School 2.50 27.30 23.89 3.41 0.00 

Lee High School 5.50 43.37 23.64 5.42 14.31 

Morris P8 4.50 54.93 46.80 6.87 1.26 

McDonnell Elementary School 2.50 29.66 25.95 3.71 0.00 

Monte Sano Elementary School 2.00 13.48 11.79 1.69 0.00 

Montview Elementary School 2.00 13.96 12.22 1.74 0.00 

Mountain Gap P-8 4.50 42.13 35.27 5.27 1.59 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Huntsville City 159 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Providence Elementary 4.50 52.02 45.52 6.50 0.00 

Ridgecrest Elementary School 3.50 34.40 30.10 4.30 0.00 

Roger B Chaffee Elementary School 2.50 24.37 21.32 3.05 0.00 

Rolling Hills Elementary School 2.50 25.22 22.07 3.15 0.00 

Ronald McNair 7-8 3.50 20.90 16.12 2.61 2.17 

Sonnie Hereford Elementary School 3.50 31.68 27.72 3.96 0.00 

Virgil Grissom High School 9.50 101.00 55.04 12.63 33.33 

Weatherly Heights Elementary School 2.50 27.40 23.97 3.43 0.00 

James Dawson Elementary 2.50 24.69 21.60 3.09 0.00 

Whitesburg P-8 4.50 54.61 45.78 6.83 2.00 

J.E. Williams P-6 School 3.50 37.74 33.02 4.72 0.00 

Williams Junior High School 3.50 17.18 13.25 2.15 1.78 

New Century Technology High School 3.50 26.05 14.19 3.26 8.60 

Totals: 142.50 1,328.45 1,023.07 166.10 139.28 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 
Page 114 of 151 

https://1,023.07
https://1,328.45


Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Jacksonville City 162 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Jacksonville City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Kitty Stone Elementary School 4.50 51.51 45.07 6.44 0.00 

Jacksonville High School 4.50 38.01 23.51 4.75 9.75 

Totals: 9.50 89.52 68.58 11.19 9.75 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Jasper City 163 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Jasper City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Maddox Intermediate School 4.50 29.47 25.79 3.68 0.00 

Memorial Park Elementary School 2.50 30.27 26.49 3.78 0.00 

T R Simmons Elementary School 2.50 28.88 25.27 3.61 0.00 

Jasper High School 5.50 44.83 24.44 5.60 14.79 

Jasper Junior High School 3.50 21.66 16.71 2.71 2.24 

Totals: 18.75 155.11 118.70 19.38 17.03 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Lanett City 165 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Lanett City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

W. O. Lance Elementary 3.50 34.43 30.13 4.30 0.00 

Lanett Senior High School 2.00 12.42 6.77 1.55 4.10 

Lanett Junior High School 2.00 5.25 4.05 0.66 0.54 

Totals: 8.00 52.10 40.95 6.51 4.64 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Leeds City 167 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Leeds City Board of Education 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Leeds Primary School 2.50 31.58 27.63 3.95 0.00 

Leeds Elementary School 2.50 26.22 22.94 3.28 0.00 

Leeds Middle School 3.50 22.24 17.96 2.78 1.50 

Leeds High School 3.50 27.39 14.93 3.42 9.04 

Totals: 13.50 107.43 83.46 13.43 10.54 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Linden City 168 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Linden City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

George P Austin Junior High School 2.00 4.53 3.62 0.57 0.34 

Linden Elementary School 2.00 12.84 11.23 1.61 0.00 

Linden High School 2.00 9.02 4.91 1.13 2.98 

Totals: 6.25 26.39 19.76 3.31 3.32 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Madison City 169 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Madison City Board Of Education 1.25 4.07 3.56 0.51 0.00 

Heritage Elementary School 4.50 54.83 47.98 6.85 0.00 

Rainbow Elementary School 3.50 42.03 36.78 5.25 0.00 

Columbia Elementary School 4.50 51.46 45.03 6.43 0.00 

Horizon Elementary School 3.50 41.18 36.03 5.15 0.00 

Bob Jones High School 9.50 99.04 53.98 12.38 32.68 

Discovery Middle School 5.50 43.01 33.17 5.38 4.46 

Liberty Middle School 5.50 45.59 35.17 5.70 4.72 

Madison Elementary School 3.50 36.45 31.89 4.56 0.00 

Mill Creek Elementary School 4.50 54.37 47.57 6.80 0.00 

James Clemens High School 9.50 106.36 57.97 13.29 35.10 

West Madison Elementary School 2.50 26.64 23.31 3.33 0.00 

Totals: 57.75 605.03 452.44 75.63 76.96 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Midfield City 171 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Midfield City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Midfield Elementary School 2.50 25.48 22.29 3.19 0.00 

Midfield High School 3.50 18.78 10.23 2.35 6.20 

Rutledge School 3.50 15.29 12.53 1.91 0.85 

Totals: 10.00 59.55 45.05 7.45 7.05 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Mountain Brook City 175 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Mountain Brook City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Brookwood Forest Elementary School 3.50 31.98 27.98 4.00 0.00 

Cherokee Bend Elementary School 2.50 27.68 24.22 3.46 0.00 

Crestline Elementary School 3.50 44.88 39.27 5.61 0.00 

Mountain Brook Elementary School 2.50 29.42 25.74 3.68 0.00 

Mountain Brook High School 7.50 58.54 31.90 7.32 19.32 

Mountain Brook Junior High School 7.50 55.29 38.10 6.91 10.28 

Totals: 27.25 247.79 187.21 30.98 29.60 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Muscle Shoals City 176 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Muscle Shoals City Board Of Education 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

McBride Elementary School 3.50 35.63 31.18 4.45 0.00 

Muscle Shoals Middle School 4.50 33.61 27.04 4.20 2.37 

Highland Park Elementary School 2.00 14.94 13.07 1.87 0.00 

Howell Graves Preschool 2.00 15.45 13.52 1.93 0.00 

Muscle Shoals High School 5.50 48.67 26.53 6.08 16.06 

Webster Elementary School 2.00 13.84 12.11 1.73 0.00 

Totals: 22.50 162.14 123.45 20.26 18.43 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Pelham City 177 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Pelham City Board of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pelham High School 5.50 52.56 28.65 6.57 17.34 

Pelham Park Middle School 5.50 37.56 30.18 4.70 2.68 

Pelham Ridge 4.50 56.01 49.01 7.00 0.00 

Pelham Oaks 3.50 38.33 33.54 4.79 0.00 

Totals: 20.25 184.46 141.38 23.06 20.02 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Oneonta City 178 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Oneonta City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Oneonta Elementary School 3.50 42.63 37.30 5.33 0.00 

Oneonta Middle School 3.50 18.04 14.48 2.25 1.31 

Oneonta High School 3.50 25.31 13.80 3.16 8.35 

Totals: 10.75 85.98 65.58 10.74 9.66 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 
Page 125 of 151 



Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Opelika City 179 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Opelika City Board Of Education 0.50 8.56 7.49 1.07 0.00 

Northside School 2.50 22.30 19.51 2.79 0.00 

Carver Primary School 2.50 26.88 23.52 3.36 0.00 

Jeter Primary School 2.50 23.16 20.26 2.90 0.00 

Morris Avenue Intermediate School 2.50 17.49 15.30 2.19 0.00 

Opelika High School 7.50 69.54 37.91 8.69 22.94 

Opelika Middle School 7.50 50.86 40.99 6.36 3.51 

Southview Primary School 2.50 30.36 26.56 3.80 0.00 

West Forest Intermediate School 2.50 20.11 17.60 2.51 0.00 

Totals: 30.50 269.26 209.14 33.67 26.45 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Opp City 180 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Opp City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Opp High School 3.50 19.84 10.81 2.48 6.55 

Opp Middle School 3.50 19.71 16.23 2.46 1.02 

Opp Elementary School 3.50 33.87 29.64 4.23 0.00 

Totals: 11.00 73.42 56.68 9.17 7.57 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Oxford City 181 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Oxford City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CE Hanna School 4.50 31.45 27.52 3.93 0.00 

Oxford Elementary School 3.50 47.83 41.85 5.98 0.00 

Oxford High School 7.50 67.63 36.86 8.45 22.32 

Oxford Middle School 4.50 31.08 23.97 3.89 3.22 

De Armanville Elementary School 2.50 32.17 28.15 4.02 0.00 

Coldwater Elementary School 2.50 22.04 19.28 2.76 0.00 

Totals: 25.25 232.20 177.63 29.03 25.54 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Ozark City 182 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Ozark City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Carroll High School 4.50 38.88 21.19 4.86 12.83 

Harry N Mixon Intermediate School 2.50 23.47 20.54 2.93 0.00 

Joseph W Lisenby Primary School 2.50 32.89 28.78 4.11 0.00 

D A Smith Middle School 3.50 22.71 18.26 2.84 1.61 

Totals: 15.00 117.95 88.77 14.74 14.44 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Pell City 183 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Pell City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Coosa Valley Elementary School 2.50 26.08 22.82 3.26 0.00 

Eden Elementary School 2.50 24.24 21.21 3.03 0.00 

Iola Roberts Elementary School 2.50 25.16 22.01 3.15 0.00 

Duran Junior High School 3.50 13.86 10.69 1.73 1.44 

Duran South 3.50 14.73 11.36 1.84 1.53 

Williams Intermediate School 4.50 28.17 24.62 3.52 0.03 

Pell City High School 7.50 62.92 34.29 7.87 20.76 

Walter M Kennedy School 2.50 32.05 28.04 4.01 0.00 

Totals: 30.25 227.21 175.04 28.41 23.76 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Phenix City 184 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Phenix City Board Of Education 2.00 3.16 2.76 0.40 0.00 

Central High School 8.50 71.61 39.03 8.95 23.63 

Central Freshman Academy 3.50 24.40 13.30 3.05 8.05 

Phenix City Intermediate School 7.50 51.70 42.57 6.46 2.67 

Lakewood Elementary School 3.50 28.01 24.51 3.50 0.00 

Lakewood Primary School 3.50 40.77 35.67 5.10 0.00 

Meadowlane Elementary School 2.00 12.61 11.03 1.58 0.00 

Phenix City Elementary School 3.50 44.58 39.01 5.57 0.00 

Ridgecrest Elementary School 3.50 46.85 40.99 5.86 0.00 

Sherwood Elementary School 3.50 36.59 32.02 4.57 0.00 

South Girard School 3.50 22.39 17.27 2.80 2.32 

Westview Elementary School 2.50 24.67 21.59 3.08 0.00 

Totals: 47.00 407.34 319.75 50.92 36.67 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Piedmont City 185 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Piedmont City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Piedmont High School 3.50 18.60 10.13 2.33 6.14 

Piedmont Middle School 3.50 14.20 11.44 1.77 0.99 

Piedmont Elementary School 3.50 32.66 28.58 4.08 0.00 

Totals: 10.75 65.46 50.15 8.18 7.13 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Pike Road City 186 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Pike Road City Board of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pike Road Elementary School 5.50 66.71 60.29 6.42 0.00 

Pike Road Historic School 4.50 30.99 27.35 2.86 0.78 

Pike Road High School 0.00 0.00 -9.26 2.93 6.33 

Totals: 10.25 97.70 78.38 12.21 7.11 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Saraland City 187 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Saraland City Board of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Saraland Early Education Center 2.50 30.15 26.38 3.77 0.00 

Saraland Middle School/Adams Campus 4.50 36.28 29.13 4.54 2.61 

Saraland Elementary School 4.50 51.31 44.90 6.41 0.00 

Saraland High School 7.50 58.15 31.69 7.27 19.19 

Totals: 20.25 175.89 132.10 21.99 21.80 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Roanoke City 188 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Roanoke City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Handley Middle School 4.50 27.35 22.74 3.42 1.19 

Handley High School 3.50 27.45 14.96 3.43 9.06 

Knight Enloe Elementary School 2.50 31.21 27.31 3.90 0.00 

Totals: 11.75 86.01 65.01 10.75 10.25 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Russellville City 189 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Russellville City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Russellville Elementary School 3.50 30.43 26.63 3.80 0.00 

Russellville Middle School 4.50 25.53 20.74 3.19 1.60 

Russellville High School 4.50 40.55 22.10 5.07 13.38 

West Elementary School 3.50 41.31 36.15 5.16 0.00 

Totals: 18.00 137.82 105.62 17.22 14.98 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Scottsboro City 190 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Scottsboro City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Brownwood Elementary School 2.50 18.34 16.05 2.29 0.00 

Caldwell Elementary School 2.50 25.34 22.17 3.17 0.00 

Thurston T Nelson Elementary School 2.50 17.31 15.15 2.16 0.00 

Scottsboro High School 5.50 44.96 24.50 5.62 14.84 

Scottsboro Junior High School 3.50 20.79 16.04 2.60 2.15 

Collins Intermediate School 3.50 16.28 14.24 2.04 0.00 

Totals: 20.50 143.02 108.15 17.88 16.99 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Selma City 191 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Selma City Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Cedar Park Elementary School 2.00 10.38 9.08 1.30 0.00 

Clark Elementary School 2.50 21.60 18.90 2.70 0.00 

Sophia P Kingston Elementary School 2.00 8.87 7.76 1.11 0.00 

School Of Discovery Genesis Center 2.00 11.38 9.96 1.42 0.00 

Edgewood Elementary School 2.50 19.02 16.64 2.38 0.00 

Knox Elementary School 2.00 11.41 9.98 1.43 0.00 

Meadowview Elementary School 2.50 17.46 15.28 2.18 0.00 

Payne Elementary School 2.00 14.34 12.55 1.79 0.00 

Selma High School 5.50 45.48 24.78 5.69 15.01 

R.B.Hudson Middle School 3.50 22.15 17.09 2.77 2.29 

Totals: 27.25 182.09 142.02 22.77 17.30 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Sheffield City 192 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Sheffield City Board Of Education 0.50 0.49 0.43 0.06 0.00 

WA Threadgill Primary School 2.50 17.94 15.70 2.24 0.00 

Sheffield High School 3.50 15.66 8.53 1.96 5.17 

Sheffield Junior High School 2.00 6.92 5.33 0.87 0.72 

L E Willson Elementary School 2.50 17.61 15.41 2.20 0.00 

Totals: 11.00 58.62 45.40 7.33 5.89 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Sylacauga City 193 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Sylacauga City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Indian Valley Elementary School 2.50 32.54 28.47 4.07 0.00 

Nichols-Lawson Middle School 4.50 25.31 20.38 3.16 1.77 

Pinecrest Elementary School 3.50 28.33 24.79 3.54 0.00 

Sylacauga High School 4.50 37.97 20.69 4.75 12.53 

Totals: 15.50 124.15 94.33 15.52 14.30 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Talladega City 194 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Talladega City Board Of Education 2.00 4.14 3.62 0.52 0.00 

C L Salter Elementary School 2.50 16.57 14.50 2.07 0.00 

Evelyn D Houston Elementary School 2.50 25.36 22.19 3.17 0.00 

Graham Elementary School 2.00 15.03 13.15 1.88 0.00 

Raymond L Young Elementary School 2.00 13.46 11.78 1.68 0.00 

Talladega High School 4.50 28.23 15.38 3.53 9.32 

Zora Ellis Junior High School 3.50 13.87 10.70 1.73 1.44 

Totals: 19.00 116.66 91.32 14.58 10.76 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Tallassee City 195 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tallassee City Board Of Education 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Southside Middle School 4.50 27.74 22.88 3.47 1.39 

Tallassee Elementary School 3.50 42.69 37.35 5.34 0.00 

Tallassee High School 4.50 30.69 16.72 3.84 10.13 

Totals: 13.00 101.12 76.95 12.65 11.52 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Satsuma City 196 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Satsuma City Board of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Robert E. Lee Elementary 3.50 42.12 36.85 5.27 0.00 

Satsuma High School 5.50 41.16 25.28 5.14 10.74 

Totals: 9.25 83.28 62.13 10.41 10.74 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
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Tarrant City 197 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tarrant City Board Of Education 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Tarrant Elementary School 2.50 21.44 18.76 2.68 0.00 

Tarrant High School 3.50 25.24 15.61 3.16 6.47 

Tarrant Intermediate School 2.50 19.98 17.48 2.50 0.00 

Totals: 9.75 66.66 51.85 8.34 6.47 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Thomasville City 198 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Thomasville City Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Thomasville High School 3.50 19.78 10.78 2.47 6.53 

Thomasville Elementary School 2.50 25.18 22.03 3.15 0.00 

Thomasville Middle School 3.50 17.70 14.54 2.21 0.95 

Totals: 10.25 62.66 47.35 7.83 7.48 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
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Troy City 199 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Troy City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Charles Henderson High School 4.50 33.79 18.42 4.22 11.15 

Charles Henderson Middle 3.50 13.86 10.69 1.73 1.44 

Troy Elementary School 5.50 62.21 54.43 7.78 0.00 

Totals: 13.75 109.86 83.54 13.73 12.59 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Tuscaloosa City 200 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tuscaloosa City Board Of Education 3.00 4.59 3.62 0.57 0.40 

The Alberta School of Performing Arts 3.50 30.73 26.42 3.84 0.47 

Arcadia Elementary School 2.50 16.76 14.66 2.10 0.00 

Central Elementary School 2.50 20.62 18.04 2.58 0.00 

Paul W Bryant High School 7.50 65.17 35.51 8.15 21.51 

Eastwood Middle School 5.50 40.06 32.23 5.01 2.82 

Northridge High School 5.50 55.69 30.35 6.96 18.38 

Northington Elementary School 2.50 26.02 22.77 3.25 0.00 

Oakdale Elementary School 2.50 17.91 15.67 2.24 0.00 

Rock Quarry Elementary School 3.50 32.81 28.71 4.10 0.00 

Rock Quary Middle School 4.50 26.32 21.25 3.29 1.78 

Skyland Elementary School 2.50 18.84 16.48 2.36 0.00 

Southview Elementary School 3.50 32.17 28.15 4.02 0.00 

Martin L King Jr Elementary School 2.50 23.51 20.57 2.94 0.00 

Tuscaloosa Magnet School - Elementary 2.50 17.99 15.74 2.25 0.00 

Tuscaloosa Magnet School - Middle 2.00 8.14 6.55 1.02 0.57 

Central High School 5.50 41.83 22.80 5.23 13.80 

University Place Elementary School 2.50 20.04 17.53 2.51 0.00 

University Place Middle School 2.00 7.25 5.83 0.91 0.51 

Verner Elementary School 3.50 32.82 28.72 4.10 0.00 

Woodland Forrest Elementary School 2.50 29.66 25.95 3.71 0.00 

Westlawn Middle School 3.50 19.19 15.49 2.40 1.30 

Totals: 75.50 588.12 453.04 73.54 61.54 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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Alabama Department of Education 
FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Tuscumbia City 201 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Tuscumbia City Board Of Education 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Deshler High School 3.50 25.41 13.84 3.18 8.39 

Deshler Middle School 3.50 17.31 13.89 2.16 1.26 

R E Thompson Intermediate School 2.50 18.79 16.44 2.35 0.00 

G W Trenholm Primary School 2.50 23.07 20.19 2.88 0.00 

Totals: 14.00 84.58 64.36 10.57 9.65 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Vestavia Hills City 202 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Vestavia Hills City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Vestavia Hills Elementary Central 5.50 38.00 33.25 4.75 0.00 

East Elementary 4.50 56.07 49.06 7.01 0.00 

West Elementary 4.50 54.50 47.69 6.81 0.00 

Vestavia Hills High School 10.50 113.33 61.76 14.17 37.40 

Pizitz Middle School 7.50 58.90 47.54 7.36 4.00 

Liberty Park Elementary 3.50 39.30 34.39 4.91 0.00 

Liberty Park Middle School 3.50 24.57 19.72 3.07 1.78 

Vestavia Hills Elementary Cahaba Heights 2.50 27.24 23.83 3.41 0.00 

Totals: 42.25 411.91 317.24 51.49 43.18 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Winfield City 204 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Winfield City Board Of Education 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Winfield Elementary School 2.50 31.68 27.72 3.96 0.00 

Winfield Middle School 3.50 18.22 14.98 2.28 0.96 

Winfield High School 3.50 20.74 11.31 2.59 6.84 

Totals: 10.25 70.64 54.01 8.83 7.80 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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FY2019 Summary of Teacher Type 
Final FY 2019 

Trussville City 205 

Regular Education 
Teachers 

Total Teacher 
Units Earned

School Name 
Total Instructional 

Support Units Earned 
* Total Special 

Education Teachers 
* Total Career Tech 

Teachers 

Trussville City Board Of Education 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hewitt-Trussville Middle School 7.50 55.78 44.82 6.97 3.99 

Magnolia Elementary School 2.50 25.68 22.47 3.21 0.00 

Paine Elementary School 5.50 65.45 57.27 8.18 0.00 

Cahaba Elementary School 3.50 32.69 28.60 4.09 0.00 

Hewitt-Trussville High School 8.50 82.95 45.21 10.37 27.37 

Totals: 27.75 262.55 198.37 32.82 31.36 

* The Foundation Program provides for the calculation of specific teacher types in Career Tech and Special Education. These calculations are to be considered as general guides but ultimately have to be 
determinied based on the needs of the students. 
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